



ПРИВАТНЕ АКЦІОНЕРНЕ ТОВАРИСТВО "ТЕХНОЛОГІЯ"

Україна, 40031, м. Суми, проспект Курський, 147-А
поточний рахунок № 26000414519 в АТ "Райффайзен Банк Аваль", МФО 380805
код ЄДРПОУ 14022407, податковий номер 140224018195, свідоцтво № 200048969

Declaration of Compliance

Designation: 2l, 3l, 5l, 10l bag, metalized and transparent, with Vitop/Viniflow tap.

Application: Plastic bags for all types of liquid food at long-term storage at ambient temperature.

We hereby confirm that the plastics used for our Bag-in-Box and Aseptic packaging comply with

- **Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011** of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (regarding to overall migration in food simulants A, B, C D1, D2, specific migration of Ba, Co Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Zn and primary aromatic amines);

- **Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC (regarding to possible influence of the plastic articles to the food-stuffs organoleptic characteristics);

- **REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL** of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC, Annex XVII Entry 23 (regarding content of cadmium).

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on proper manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs);

Commission Directive 2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and subsequent amendments. This letter of continuing guarantee is to confirm that the components we supply to you are in compliance with FDA regulations 21CFR 177.1520 and the.

In this regard, we have certificates from our plastic suppliers. As we do not add anything to the plastics during the production process, the declaration from our suppliers also applies to our Bag-in-Box packaging.

Thus, these products fully meet the specified standards and regulations and can be used in applications involving contact with food.

04.12.2015



Signature : V.Kovalchuk